

Turn	Next	Road	Total
R	0	From the Friedman parking lot, head east down the trail	0.02
L	0.84	L Anderson Road	0.86
R	0.18	R Lyndhurst Dr	1.04
R	0.4	R Blue Lake Ct	1.44
R	0.13	R Briarcliff Dr	1.57
L	0.2	L Holbrook Dr	1.77
L	0.21	L Venice Dr	1.99
R	0.14	R Lakeridge Dr	2.13
L	0.26	L IN-261 N	2.39
R	1.08	R County Rd 300 S/Oak Grove Rd	3.47
L	1.22	L Bell Rd/County Rd 850 W	4.69

Turn	Next	Road	Total
L	1.33	L Park Pl Dr	6.02
L	0.32	L Taylor Dr	6.34
R	0.19	R Ande Dr	6.53
R	0.2	R Hillsboro Dr	6.73
L	0.21	L IN-261 N	6.95
R	0.1	R County Rd 350 S/S Vann Rd and follow trail	7.04
R	2.27	R at Vann park and do a loop around the lake/pond	9.31
R	0.61	After the loop, R S Vann Rd	9.92
L	0.85	L Werthers Road	10.77
S	0.27	Continue Roslin Rd	11.04
S	0.7	Back to Friedman Park	11.73